

Project Name:	7 <sup>th</sup> District Police Station		Date: February 14, 2006	(Board Approval)			
Project Location:	63 <sup>rd</sup> and Laflin Street, Ch	icago	Project Number:				
Owner Agency:	City of Chicago Police De	epartment	Agreement PS Number:	PS623			
Owner Agency Sig Project Services:	nature, Title & Date Architect of Record		Portfolio Manager: Jame	es Gallagher			
This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.							
Consultant Name: Phone Number: Contact Name:	VOA Associates, Inc. (312) 554-1400 Kevin M. Curran	Consulta	nt Signature, Title & Date	3/14/06			
County of <u>Cook</u> State of <u>TL</u> (Se	al of Notary)  Mary K. P. Notary Public, S. My Contrassion	MacLean State of Illinois Exp. 06/16/2008	Subscribed and sworn to before me his <u>HH</u> day of <u>March</u> My commission expires <u>04/14/2</u>	, 200 <u>0</u> 6 200 <u>8</u>			
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:  - The Consultant will provide additional services. The additional services include programming, design, and contract document revisions for parking site lighting and security cameras. The additional services also include incorporating these elements into the LEED certification submittal.  COMPENSATION  - The Consultant's fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of \$3,816.00.  Budget Code:							
			TOTAL: \$3	,816.00			
<ul> <li>X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or</li> <li>2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or</li> <li>3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.</li> </ul>							
APPROVAL  Controlio Manage	na referència, e-1997 (1974), alla Palella Garalla (caralla folka), etc. etc. etc. Applia de la Galalla (el Ca	20 · 0 G Date I	Managing Architect	<b>3/10/04</b> Date			
Director of Cons	struction		<i>Wen Bense</i> Director of Procurement	Cin 3/20/06 Date			
Moved Executive Direct	Mayla 3	Date Date	Secretary of the PBC (If Required)	And Jagol			
	Chairma	n of the PBCC	(if Required) Date				



Richard J. Daley Center 50 W. Washington Street Room 200 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 744-3090 Fax: (312) 744-8005 www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman RICHARD M. DALEY Mayor City of Chicago

Treasurer BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER Pastor Apostolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA President A.C. Advisory, Inc.

DR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON II Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARÍA N. SALDAÑA President Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS Commissioner Metropolitan Water Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX Chairman Financial Relations, Inc.

MICHAEL W. SCOTT President Chicago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR. President Board of Commissioners of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN City of Chicago

Executive Director MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer JOHN E. WILSON John E. Wilson, Ltd. Certified Public Accountants

Secretary EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary JOE HARMENING March 10, 2006

Kevin Curran VOA Associates Inc. 224 S. Michigan AVE., Suite 1400 Chicago, Illinois 60604

Re: Amendment No. Two Made Part of the Professional Service Agreement PS 623 – Architect of Record services for 7<sup>th</sup> District Police Station

Dear Mr. Curran:

Enclosed is Amendment Two to the captioned Agreement. Please return both copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at telephone number (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

Cedric D. Seay

Contract Administrator

cc: James Gallagher

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE AMENDMENT NO. 2

	. th							
Project Name:	7 <sup>th</sup> District Police Station		Date: February 14, 2	006 (Board Approval)				
Project Location:	Project Location: 63 <sup>rd</sup> and Laflin Street, Chicago		Project Number:					
Owner Agency: City of Chicago Police Department		partment	Agreement PS Number: PS623					
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date Project Services: Architect of Record			Portfolio Manager: James Gallagher					
This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly executed by the PBCC, constitutes Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.								
	VOA Associates, Inc.							
Phone Number: Contact Name:	(312) 554-1400 Kevin M. Curran	Consultant Si	gnature, Title & Date					
County of		Subs	Subscribed and sworn to before me					
State of (Seal of Notary)		this _	day of	, 200				
Notary Public		Му со	mmission expires					
CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE:  - The Consultant will provide additional services. The additional services include programming, design, and contract document revisions for parking site lighting and security cameras. The additional services also include incorporating these elements into the LEED certification submittal.  COMPENSATION  - The Consultant's fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of \$3,816.00.  Budget Code:  TOTAL: \$3,816.00								
<ul> <li>X 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or</li> <li>2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or</li> <li>3. The change is in the best interest of the PBCC and authorized by laws.</li> </ul>								
APPROVAL Portfolio Manage	er	Date Man	aging Architect	Date				
Director of Cons	truction	Date Dire	ctor of Procurement	Date				
Executive Direct	or	Date Seci	etary of the PBCC(If Re	equired) Date				
Chairman of the PBCC (If Required) Date								





To:

MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY

From:

Montel M. Gayles M. Sayla

Date:

March 23, 2006

Re:

Amendment Agreement No. Two for Architect of Record services for the

7<sup>th</sup> District Police Station - Agreement No. PS 623 - VOA Associates

Incorporated

This amendment is to provide for additional services involving programming, design, contract document revisions for parking site lighting and security cameras, and incorporating these elements into the LEED certification submittal. This amendment will provide for compensation for a not-to-exceed amount of \$3,816.00. This amendment was approved at the February 14, 2006 Board of Commissioners meeting.

MG/cds



March 14, 2006

Mr. Cedric D. Seay Contract Administrator **Public Building Commission of Chicago** Room 200 Richard J. Daley Center 66 W. Washington Chicago, IL 60602

Re:

7<sup>th</sup> District Police Station

**Professional Service Agreement PS 623** 

VOA Project No.: 2443D.00

Dear Mr. Seay,

Per your request, please find attached both executed copies of Amendment No. 2 to our Professional Service Agreement PS 623. Please call me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

VOA ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED

Kevin M. Curran, AIA, LEED AP

Vice President

**Enclosure** 

Cc: M. Toolis, VOA

P. Hansen, VOA

